03-03-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

T

## 

10	2650295			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bank One, NA	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: The United States Playing Card Company			
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other —	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 4590 Beech St.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45212 Country: USA			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: U.S.A. ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No, the designation of domestic representative has been made with the Power of Attorney which has been filed with the Patent and Trademark Office.  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	( C			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/a				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A			
Additional number	Les attached? ⊠Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 43			
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1090.00			
Name: Elisabeth A. Evert Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400	☐ Enclosed			
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201				
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1260			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information  Output  Description:	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
11000	// AND X			
Elisabeth A. Evert	02/25/04			
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet _6			
Do not o	letach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231				
for reviewing the document and gathering the data need regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pape	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time ed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments lemark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. rwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			
1/2004 DBYRNE 00000105 181260 2600170				
C:8521 40.00 DA C:8522 1050.00 DA				

03/0

120.00 DA

SCHEDULE A

**SEE ATTACHED** 

3

	e a constantina de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del constantina de la constantina	Access from Or Fling Date
1002 ALADDIN PLAYING CARDS	2,600,170	7/30/2002
"BEE"	76/422,556	6/18/2002
DESIGN ONLY (bee stinger back)	76/261,207	5/22/2001
BICYCLE	76/422,557	6/18/2002
BICYCLE RUMMY	2,607,530	8/13/2002
DECKLOCK	76/361,838	1/23/2002
DECKLOCK & Design	76/361,837	1/23/2002
DESIGN ONLY (warrior logo)	2,574,568	5/28/2002
NO. 33 (stylized)	181,102	3/11/1924
SCRAMBLE JAMBLE	2,371,002	7/25/2000
SPORTSMAN'S	78/152,283	8/8/2002
STINGER	76/261,208	6/7/2001
ZOMBIES!!	76/248,496	4/30/2001
1001 ALADDIN PLAYING CARDS THE NATIONAL CARD CO. MADE IN THE U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	523,251	3/28/1950
1001 ALADDIN PLAYING CARDS GILDED EDGES THE NATIONAL CARD CO. MADE IN U.S.A. (Packaging)	523,255	3/28/1950
808 BICYCLE PLAYING CARDS AIR- CUSHION FINISH MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	522,851	3/21/1950
999 BRAND OF THE STEAMBOAT U.S. PLAYING CARDS MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	523,252	3/28/1950
21	1,189,274	2/9/1982
A DOUGHERTY LINOID FINISH TALLY-HO NO. 9 PLAYING CARDS MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	523,258	3/28/1950
ASTRONAUT	730,730	5/1/1962
BICYCLE E-Z-SEE LOVISION BICYCLE LOVISION JUMBO INDEX (PACKAGING)	1,712,831	9/1/1992
BICYCLE RUMMY (DESIGN)	1,659,725	10/8/1991

page 1 of 2

BICYCLE PINOCHLE (DESIGN)	1,682,008	4/7/1992
BICYCLE PLAYING CARDS NO. 808 SECONDS MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	523,253	3/28/1950
CONTINENTAL FOUR INDEX	912,834	6/8/1971
DESIGN ONLY	1,951,979	1/23/1996
E-Z-SEE	1,118,097	2/15/1981
FIVE HUNDRED (DESIGN)	53,089	5/22/1906
KING (DESIGN)	731,109	5/8/1962
LEISURE	731,110	5/8/1962
MATCH PATCH	715,385	5/16/1961
METRO	731,111	2/20/1962
MIDWAY	1,188,824	2/2/1982
NO 33 SUPERIOR APOLLO PLAYING CARDS ALUMINUM SURFACE AIR- CUSHION FINISH THE NATIONAL CARD CO MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	523,258	3/28/1950
QUEEN (DESIGN)	731,112	5/28/1982
RAMBLER NO. 23 GILT EDGES SUPERIOR SURFACE ALUMINUM SLIP & FINISH ALUMINUM WATER PROOF FINNISH PLAYING CARDS THE NATIONAL CARD CO. MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	523,254	3/28/1950
TAHOE	1,189,273	2/9/1982
TRAIL DRIVE	715,386	5/16/1961
BICYCLE	75/777,108	8/17/1999
PATRIOTIC	75/782,738	8/21/1999
SEE THE WORLD	75/778,195	8/17/1999
TOTAL IT!	75/784,842	8/17/1999
W3	75/777,106	8/17/1999

## **RELEASE**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is given on this 23rd day of February, 2004 by Bank One, NA ("Bank One") to The United States Playing Card Company ("Playing Card"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on September 25, 2002, Bank One and Playing Card entered into a Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Playing Card granted to Bank One, among other collateral, a continuing Security Interest in all of Playing Card's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, said Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 28, 2003 at reel/frame 2661/0207.

NOW THEREFORE, as Playing Card has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement, Bank One hereby releases its Security Interest in and lien upon the Marks, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the marks to Playing Card.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank One has caused this RELEASE to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Bank One, NA

By: Brian Bradley

Title: Vice President

STATE OF OLIO ) SS.
COUNTY OF Hamilton)
On this the 23rd day of February 2004, before me, Sherry Ward the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Brian Bradley,
personally known to me – OR –  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged
himself/herself to be the Vice President of Bank One, NA, and that as such and being
authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and official seal.  ———————————————————————————————————
My Commission Expires:  SHERRY D. WARD Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 9-28-08

2

**RECORDED: 02/26/2004**